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TRENDS IN MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS

FISCAL YEARS 1990 - 1998 
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NEW & CONTINUING MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS AWARDED 
BY INSTITUTE OR CENTER 

FISCAL YEAR 1998 

New Awards Continuing Awards  Total Awards 
Number Amount  Number Amount  Number Amount 

NHLBI 67 $2,814,674 98 $4,228,408 165 $7,043,082 
NIMH 51 $2,649,176 62 $2,806,070 113 $5,455,246 
NIGMS 83 $3,153,869 60 $2,196,101 143 $5,349,970 
NIDDK 41 $1,383,059 69 $3,162,679 110 $4,545,738 
NCI 44 $2,258,517 39 $1,744,308 83 $4,002,825 
NIAID 39 $1,045,314 69 $2,453,527 108 $3,498,841 
NIA 30 $1,289,447 32 $1,671,154 62 $2,960,601 
NIDA 35 $1,285,759 32 $1,423,948 67 $2,709,707 
NICHD 26 $648,305 35 $1,393,906 61 $2,042,211 
NINDS 16 $566,780 37 $1,455,538 53 $2,022,318 
NIDCR 12 $222,049 20 $1,120,050 32 $1,342,099 
NEI 12 $563,928 16 $500,119 28 $1,064,047 
NIAMS 18 $337,694 16 $655,571 34 $993,265 
NIDCD 18 $239,207 19 $593,918 37 $833,125 
NIEHS 3 $135,374 9 $357,483 12 $492,857 
NIAAA 6 $171,412 6 $192,345 12 $363,757 
NINR 5 $140,000 4 $248,712 9 $388,712 
NCRR 3 $167,705 3 $132,807 6 $300,512 
FIC 1 $108,000 0 $0 1 $108,000 
NLM 1 $79,818 0 $0 1 $79,818 
NHGRI 3 $66,409 0 $0 3 $66,409 

TOTAL 514 $19,326,496 626 $26,336,644 1,140 $45,663,140 

OEP/OER: July 1999 Page 3 



EXPENDITURES FOR MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS AS A PERCENTAGE 
OF ELIGIBLE RESEARCH GRANTS BY INSTITUTE OR CENTER 

FISCAL YEAR 1998 

Minority  Eligible Research 
Supplements Grants Percent 

FIC $108,000 $6,845,176 1.58 
NIMH $5,455,246 $502,969,702 1.08 
NIDCR $1,342,099 $138,932,804 0.97 
NIA $2,960,601 $389,054,001 0.76 
NINR $388,712 $51,373,799 0.76 
NIDA $2,709,707 $369,363,717 0.73 
NIDDK $4,545,738 $686,677,427 0.66 
NIGMS $5,349,970 $842,521,145 0.63 
NHLBI $7,043,082 $1,123,095,819 0.63 
NIDCD $833,125 $152,916,733 0.54 
NLM $79,818 $15,355,401 0.52 
NICHD $2,042,211 $437,202,174 0.47 
NIAMS $993,265 $215,105,761 0.46 
NIAID $3,498,841 $927,391,809 0.38 
NEI $1,064,047 $282,467,896 0.38 
NIEHS $492,857 $136,208,871 0.36 
NINDS $2,022,318 $588,072,995 0.34 
NCI $4,002,825 $1,501,909,621 0.27 
NIAAA $363,757 $167,886,842 0.22 
NCRR $300,512 $179,320,772 0.17 
NHGRI $66,409 $155,445,233 0.04 

TOTAL $45,663,140 $8,870,117,698 0.51 
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NIH-WIDE TRENDS FOR MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS 

AS A PERCENTAGE OF EXPENDITURES 


FOR ELIGIBLE RESEARCH GRANTS

FISCAL YEAR 1998 
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NUMBER OF NEW APPLICATIONS FOR

MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS RECEIVED AND AWARDED


FISCAL YEAR 1998 

Applications  Applications  Percent 
Received  Awarded  Awarded 

NCRR 3 3 100% 
NEI 12 12 100% 
NHGRI 3 3 100% 
NIAAA 6 6 100% 
NIDCR 12 12 100% 
NIEHS 3 3 100% 
NIMH 51 51 100% 
NLM 1 1 100% 
FIC 1 1 100% 
NINDS 16 16 100% 
NIDCD 19 18 95% 
NIDDK 46 41 89% 
NHLBI 78 67 86% 
NIGMS 97 83 86% 
NIAID 46 39 85% 
NICHD 31 26 84% 
NIAMS 22 18 82% 
NIDA 44 35 80% 
NIA 43 30 70% 
NINR 8 5 63% 
NCI 81 44 54% 

TOTAL 623 514 83% 
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CAREER LEVELS OF INDIVIDUALS 
APPOINTED TO MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS 

(ALL AWARDS, NEW AND CONTINUING) 
FISCAL YEAR 1998 

High School College  Predoc  Postdoc Investigator  TOTAL 

NHLBI 11 25 48 50 31 165 
NIGMS 0 27 71 39 6 143 
NIMH 0 9 47 37 20 113 
NIDDK 3 14 27 50 16 110 
NIAID 3 13 52 30 10 108 
NCI 1 6 23 35 18 83 
NIDA 0 4 36 14 13 67 
NIA 0 0 23 22 17 62 
NICHD 1 11 23 16 10 61 
NINDS 0 5 24 13 11 53 
NIDCD 3 5 18 11 0 37 
NIAMS 8 7 9 4 6 34 
NIDCR 1 2 12 7 10 32 
NEI 1 6 10 8 3 28 
NIAAA 0 4 0 5 3 12 
NIEHS 0 1 3 4 4 12 
NINR 0 1 3 0 5 9 
NCRR 0 1 1 3 1 6 
NHGRI 0 0 0 2 1 3 
FIC 0 0 1 0 0 1 
NLM 0 0 0 0 1 1 

TOTAL 32 141 431 350 186 1,140 
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CAREER LEVELS OF INDIVIDUALS 
APPOINTED TO MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS 

FISCAL YEAR 1998 

Investigator (186) 
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RACIAL/ETHNIC CLASSIFICATION OF INDIVIDUALS 
APPOINTED TO MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS 

(ALL AWARDS, NEW AND CONTINUING) 
FISCAL YEAR 1998 

African  Native  Pacific 
American Hispanic  American  Islander  Other TOTAL 

NHLBI 100 56 8 1 0 165 
NIGMS 68 61 4 7 3 143 
NIMH 49 41 4 6 13 113 
NIDDK 53 50 3 4 0 110 
NIAID 60 42 1 4 1 108 
NCI 45 32 3 3 0 83 
NIDA 39 21 0 7 0 67 
NIA 30 24 1 2 5 62 
NICHD 25 30 2 4 0 61 
NINDS 23 22 2 3 3 53 
NIDCD 16 19 2 0 0 37 
NIAMS 18 15 0 1 0 34 
NIDCR 21 9 0 2 0 32 
NEI 18 7 2 1 0 28 
NIAAA 8 4 0 0 0 12 
NIEHS 7 5 0 0 0 12 
NINR 7 0 0 2 0 9 
NCRR 4 2 0 0 0 6 
NHGRI 2 0 0 0 1 3 
FIC 0 0 0 0 1 1 
NLM 1 0 0 0 0 1 

TOTAL 594 440 32 47 27 1,140 
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RACIAL/ETHNIC CLASSIFICATION OF INDIVIDUALS 
APPOINTED TO MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS 

FISCAL YEAR 1998 
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 RACE/ETHNICITY BY CAREER LEVEL OF 
INDIVIDUALS APPOINTED TO MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS 

FISCAL YEAR 1998 

High School College PreDoc  PostDoc Investigator TOTAL 

African American 24 81 220 166 103 594 

Hispanic 8 47 166 156 63 440 

Native American 0 8 14 7 3 32 

Pacific Islander 0 4 21 11 11 47 

Other 0 1 10 10 6 27 

TOTALS 32 141 431 350 186 1,140 
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CAREER LEVELS BY RACE/ETHNICITY OF 
INDIVIDUALS APPOINTED TO MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS 

FISCAL YEAR 1998 
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AVERAGE TOTAL COST OF MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS 
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TRENDS IN DISABILITY SUPPLEMENTS 
FISCAL YEARS 1990 - 1998


NUMBER 
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DISABILITY SUPPLEMENTS AWARDED IN FISCAL YEAR 1998


New Awards Continuing Awards Total Awards 
Number  Amount  Number  Amount  Number Amount 

NIDCR 3 $154,704 5 $290,838 8 $445,542 
NIAID 2 $136,423 3 $273,235 5 $409,658 
NINDS 1 $110,208 5 $265,382 6 $375,590 
NIDDK 1 $19,090 6 $351,707 7 $370,797 
NIDCD 5 $215,928 3 $113,920 8 $329,848 
NICHD 2 $112,178 3 $102,494 5 $214,672 
NIMH 2 $114,088 2 $87,181 4 $201,269 
NIA 1 $89,596 1 $83,750 2 $173,346 
NIAMS 0 $0 2 $108,474 2 $108,474 
NHLBI 1 $25,770 1 $70,600 2 $96,370 
NIDA 1 $86,894 0 $0 1 $86,894 
NEI 2 $51,264 1 $17,137 3 $68,401 
NIGMS 2 $59,536 0 $0 2 $59,536 
FIC 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 
NCI 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 
NCRR 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 
NHGRI 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 
NIAAA 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 
NIEHS 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 
NINR 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 
NLM 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 

TOTAL 23 $1,175,679 32 $1,764,718 55 $2,940,397 
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NUMBER OF NEW APPLICATIONS FOR

DISABILITY SUPPLEMENTS RECEIVED AND AWARDED


FISCAL YEAR 1998 

Applications  Applications  Percent 
Received  Awarded Awarded 

NEI 2 2 100% 
NHLBI 1 1 100% 
NICHD 2 2 100% 
NIDA 1 1 100% 
NIDCD 5 5 100% 
NIDCR 3 3 100% 
NIGMS 2 2 100% 
NIMH 2 2 100% 
NINDS 1 1 100% 
NIDDK 1 1 100% 
NIAID 3 2 67% 
NIA 3 1 33% 
FIC 0 0 0% 
NCI 0 0 0% 
NCRR 0 0 0% 
NHGRI 0 0 0% 
NIAMS 0 0 0% 
NIAAA 0 0 0% 
NIEHS 0 0 0% 
NINR 0 0 0% 
NLM 0 0 0% 

TOTAL 26 23 88% 
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TYPES OF DISABILITIES BY CAREER LEVEL FOR 
INDIVIDUALS APPOINTED TO DISABILITY SUPPLEMENTS 

(ALL AWARDS, NEW AND CONTINUING) 
FISCAL YEAR 1998 

High School  College  PreDoc PostDoc  Investigator  TOTAL


Speech Impairment 
Hearing Impairment 
Vision Impairment 
Missing Extremities 
Ortho Impairments 
Partial Paralysis 
Complete Paralysis 
Other Impairments 

TOTAL 

0 0 0 1 0 1 
0 0 5 4 2 11 
0 0 2 4 0 6 
0 0 1 0 0 1 
0 1 0 0 0 1 
0 0 5 2 3 10 
0 0 0 1 3 4 
0 0 9 6 6 21 

0 1 22 18 14 55 
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